
 
STATE OF NEVADA 

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY 
ATHLETIC COMMISSION 

 
Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577 

 
COMMISSION MEMBERS: 
Chairman: John R. Bailey 
Skip Avansino, Jr. 
Bill D. Brady 
T. J. Day 
Pat Lundvall 
 
 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer   

 
MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  APRIL 5th, 2008   LOCATION:  RENO EVENTS CENTER, RENO 

Referee: Kim Winslow   Visiting Referees: Herb Dean 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Al Lefkowitz, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks 

Visiting Judges: Jeff Collins, Roy Silbert 

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter & Rose Fain 

Ringside Doctors: Todd Chapman, 2nd Damon Zavala, 3rds Steven Brown & Michael Enrico 

Ring Announcer: Shanon Klink 

Promoter: High Roller Productions 

Matchmaker: Jack Roller 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

CORY KEOLA DEVELA 
Bonney Lake, WA 

----- vs. ----- 
DAN RYAN MOLINA 
Minden, NV 

Devela won by unanimous decision. 
 
DEVELA   -   MOLINA 
30-25;      30-26;        30-27 
A. Byrd – R. Silbert – G. Trowbridge 

 
 

3 

05/08/84 
 
 

06/19/84 

185 
 
 

186 

Suspend Molina until 07/05/08 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Herb Dean 

LEONARD EUGENE BENTLEY 
Olympia, WA 

----- vs. ----- 
DANNY KALANI CORNWALL 
Las Vegas, NV 

Bentley won by tap out 1:15 of the 1st 
round. (arm bar) 

 
 

3 

11/30/82 
 
 

12/29/82 

174 
 
 

172 

BOTH FIGHTERS – PRO DEBUT 
 
 
 
Referee: Herb Dean 

JOHNNY MANCILLA 
Susanville, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
MARCELINO MENCHACA 
Reno, NV 

Mancilla won by TKO 4:16 of the 2nd 
round. 

 
 

3 

05/10/79 
 
 

01/19/76 

138 
 
 

136 

BOTH FIGHTERS – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Menchaca until 05/21/08 
No contact until 05/06/08 
 
Referee: Herb Dean 

ZACHARY GORDON SKINNER 
Olympia, WA 

----- vs. ----- 
RIKI JOE ROBERTS 
Loyalton, LA 

Skinner won by tap out 1:40 of the 1st 
round. (guillotine choke) 

 
 

3 

12/30/79 
 
 

07/26/81 

144.5 
 
 

145 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Herb Dean 

WESLEY TYLER WELCH 
Olympia, WA 

----- vs. ----- 
RICK LEE REEVES 
Winchester, OR 

Reeves won by tap out 2:14 of the 1st 
round. (triangle choke) 

 
 

3 

12/02/82 
 
 

06/24/83 

175.5 
 
 

176.5 

Reeves must have right hand fracture cleared by an 
Orthopedic Dr. before next fight. 
 
 
 
Referee:  Kim Winslow 



      
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

 

BUCKLEY ACOSTA 
Newberry Springs, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
RYAN BADER 
Chandler, AZ 

Bader won by tap out 0:40 of the 1st 
round. (side choke) 

 
 

3 

07/09/79 
 
 

06/07/83 

203 
 
 

205 

Suspend Acosta until 05/06/08 
No contact until 04/27/08 
 
 
Referee: Kim Winslow 

LYLE B. BEERBOHM 
Spokane, WA 

----- vs. ----- 
DAVID WILLIAM KNIGHT 
Fairbanks, Alaska 

Beerbohm won by tap out 3:44 of the 1st 
round. ( rear naked choke) 

 
 

3 

02/05/79 
 
 

02/04/75 

172 
 
 

172.5 

Knight must have follow up eye exam with an 
Ophthalmologist before next fight to check retina. 
 
 
 
Referee: Kim Winslow 

JEREMIAH J. CONSTANT 
Portland, OR 

----- vs. ----- 
VERNON VERDELL WHITE 
Sparks, NV 

White won by disqualification at 1:14 of 
the 1st round. ( per NAC 467.7962 (9) 
(striking to back of head ) 

 
 

3 

07/19/74 
 
 

12/03/71 

248 
 
 

208 

Suspend White until 06/05/08 
No contact until 05/21/08 
 
 
Referee: Herb Dean 
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