## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer** 

## MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS

DATE: APRIL 5<sup>th</sup>, 2008 LOCATION: RENO EVENTS CENTER, RENO

Referee: Kim Winslow Visiting Referees: Herb Dean

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Al Lefkowitz, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks

Visiting Judges: Jeff Collins, Roy Silbert

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter & Rose Fain

Ringside Doctors: Todd Chapman, 2<sup>nd</sup> Damon Zavala, 3<sup>rds</sup> Steven Brown & Michael Enrico

Ring Announcer: Shanon Klink

Promoter: High Roller Productions

Matchmaker: Jack Roller

	•				
Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
CORY KEOLA DEVELA Bonney Lake, WA	Devela won by unanimous decision.		05/08/84	185	Suspend Molina until 07/05/08
VS	DEVELA - MOLINA	3			
DAN RYAN MOLINA	30-25; 30-26; 30-27		06/19/84	186	
Minden, NV	A. Byrd – R. Silbert – G. Trowbridge				Referee: Herb Dean
LEONARD EUGENE BENTLEY Olympia, WA	Bentley won by tap out 1:15 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round. (arm bar)		11/30/82	174	BOTH FIGHTERS – PRO DEBUT
VS		3			
DANNY KALANI CORNWALL Las Vegas, NV			12/29/82	172	Referee: Herb Dean
JOHNNY MANCILLA	Mancilla won by TKO 4:16 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup>		05/10/79	138	BOTH FIGHTERS – PRO DEBUT
Susanville, CA	round.				Suspend Menchaca until 05/21/08  No contact until 05/06/08
VS		3			No contact until 03/00/00
MARCELINO MENCHACA Reno, NV			01/19/76	136	Referee: Herb Dean
ZACHARY GORDON SKINNER Olympia, WA	Skinner won by tap out 1:40 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round. (guillotine choke)		12/30/79	144.5	
VS	(3. 3. 3. 3. 3.)	3			
RIKI JOE ROBERTS		3	07/26/81	145	Defense Herb Deen
Loyalton, LA			07/20/61	145	Referee: Herb Dean
WESLEY TYLER WELCH	Reeves won by tap out 2:14 of the 1st		12/02/82	175.5	Reeves must have right hand fracture cleared by an
Olympia, WA	round. (triangle choke)				Orthopedic Dr. before next fight.
VS		3			
RICK LEE REEVES Winchester, OR			06/24/83	176.5	
Williamster, OK					Referee: Kim Winslow

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
BUCKLEY ACOSTA Newberry Springs, CA vs	Bader won by tap out 0:40 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round. (side choke)	3	07/09/79	203	Suspend Acosta until 05/06/08 No contact until 04/27/08
RYAN BADER Chandler, AZ		ŭ	06/07/83	205	Referee: Kim Winslow
LYLE B. BEERBOHM Spokane, WA	Beerbohm won by tap out 3:44 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round. ( rear naked choke)		02/05/79	172	Knight must have follow up eye exam with an Ophthalmologist before next fight to check retina.
DAVID WILLIAM KNIGHT Fairbanks, Alaska		3	02/04/75	172.5	Referee: Kim Winslow
JEREMIAH J. CONSTANT Portland, OR vs	White won by disqualification at 1:14 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round. ( per NAC 467.7962 (9) (striking to back of head )	3	07/19/74	248	Suspend White until 06/05/08 No contact until 05/21/08
VERNON VERDELL WHITE Sparks, NV		3	12/03/71	208	Referee: Herb Dean

**PAGE TWO** 

**APRIL 5<sup>th</sup>, 2008** 

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS